



## The Bharuch District Co-operative Milk Producers' Union Limited. "Dudhdhara Dairy"

**Head Office:-** Old National Highway No. 08, Post Box No 29, Bholav, Bharuch, Gujarat – 392002. **Mumbai Plant:** D-59, D-59 part, TTC industrial area, MIDC Turbhe, MIDC, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra. **Phone No.:** 02642 – (246033-34-35) | **Fax No.:** 02642 – 246418 | **Website:** Dudhdharadairy.in

## • NOTICE INVITING TENDER REF NO: DD/MH/IT/NMP/2023-24/CCTV

The Bharuch District Co-operative Milk Producers' Union Limited (TBDCMPUL) invites sealed price bids from Technically & Financially sound well reputed eligible suppliers for following items -

1.	Name and place of work	TENDER FOR SUPPLY, ERECTION, TESTING AND COMMISSIOING OF CCTV SYSTEM WITH ALL ALLIED ACCESSORIES ON TURNKEY BASIS AT BHARUCH DISTRICT CO OPRETIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD, MIDC, TURBHE, NAVI MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA.
	Address of work execution	Managing Director The Bharuch Dist. Co- Op. Milk Producers' Union Ltd. (TBDCMPUL), D-59, D-59 part, TTC industrial area, MIDC turbhe, MIDC, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra. Email: md@dudhdhara.coop
2.	Address of Communication head office.	Managing Director The Bharuch Dist. Co- Op. Milk Producers' Union Ltd. (TBDCMPUL), Old National Highway no. 8, Post Box No 29, Bholav, Bharuch – 392002 Gujarat Email: md@dudhdhara.coop
3.	Minimum Eligibility Criteria	<ul> <li>Following are the minimum criteria for eligibility for the tender</li> <li>Tenderer must have at least 5 years of experience for supply and installation commissioning of CCTV system.</li> <li>Tender must have at least average 20 Lakh turn over in last three years.</li> <li>Tender must be authorized distributer, and service provider of approved make system.</li> </ul>
4.	Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.)/Bid security	Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only). By NEFT or Demand draft of any Nationalized Bank or of HDFC & AXIS Bank in favor of "THE BHARUCH DISTRICT CO OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNIO LTD", payable at BHARUCH
5.	Security Deposit	Rs. 50,000 /- will be retained as per the tender
6.	Project completion time Limit	30 Days (1 Month)
7.	Cost of Tender Document (Non- refundable)	Rs. 1,180 (1,000 + 18% GST) (Rupees one thousand one hundred eighty only) by Demand draft of any Nationalized Bank or of HDFC & AXIS Bank in favor of "THE BHARUCH DISTRICT CO OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNIO LTD", payable at BHARUCH
8.	Tender Publication dated and last date of tender document purchase	The bid documents can be purchased from <a href="https://dudhdharadairy.in/tender.php">https://dudhdharadairy.in/tender.php</a> website between date 02/02/2024 to 08/02/2024 up to 14:30 Hrs.

	Pre-Bid meeting	For any query or further detail requirement, bidder can raise request on email address "purchase@dudhdhara.coop" before 08/02/2024, 5:00 PM.  Note: Email receipt after the due date will not be considered.
10.	Submission of Bid	LAST DATE FOR SUBMITION OF BID IS 08/02/2024 (up to 17:00 Hrs)
15.	Bid opening date	Technical bid opening date: 07/02/2024 at <b>14:30 HRS</b> At The Bharuch Dist. Co- Op. Milk Producer's Union Ltd. (TBDCMPUL), Old National Highway no. 8, Post Box No 29, Bholav, Bharuch – 392 002 Gujarat
		Commercial bid opening date: 08/02/2024 at <b>14:30 HRS</b> At The Bharuch Dist. Co- Op. Milk Producer's Union Ltd. (TBDCMPUL), Old National Highway no. 8, Post Box No 29, Bholav, Bharuch – 392 002 Gujarat

## Procedure to participate in above inquiry:

- 1) All the interested bidders have to participate in the tender through our purchase portal <a href="https://dudhdharadairy.in/tender.php">https://dudhdharadairy.in/tender.php</a> by registering your firm as a new vendor (if your firm already have registration in our Purchase Portal, then you have to login to your account and request email to purchase@dudhdhara.coop to send RFQ after submission of tender fee details).
- 2) After email to <a href="mailto:purchase@dudhdhara.coop">purchase@dudhdhara.coop</a>, and tender fee receipt the RFQ will be start appear in your portal.
- 3) Offer through mail/hardcopy are not accepted and stand for rejection, your competitive bids should be submitted through our online portal only.
- 4) Interested bidders have to submit their technical specification/detail along with the commercial bid submission.
- 5) Submitted commercial bid were open on mentioned due date and time in presence of bidder's representative.

## Bank Detail for submission of Tender Fees & EMD.

Account Name: The Bharuch District Co-Operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd.

IDBI Bank A/c. No: 0320102000006385

IFSC Code: IBKL0000320

Branch Name: Shri Mangalam Complex, Kasak Circle, Bharuch, Gujarat -392001.